

Note: This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.



August 3, 2026

To All Concerned Parties

Company	Air Water Inc.		
Name			
Representative	Representative	Yoshihiro	
	Director President	Senzai	
	and Executive Officer		
	(Code Number 4088	Tokyo	
	Stock Exchange Prime Market,		
	Sapporo Stock Exchange Market)		
Contact	General Manager of	Keisuke	
	Corporate	Fukushima	
	Communications		
	Office		
	(TEL	06-6252-3966)	

**(Additional Disclosure) Supplement to the Notice on Prior-Year Securities Report
Corrections and Financial Results Amendments**

With respect to the “Notice Regarding Correction Reports for Prior-Year Securities Reports and Amendments to Prior-Year Financial Results Summaries” announced on July 31, 2026, certain correction information relating to quarterly financial results from the first quarter of the fiscal year ended March 31, 2024, onward, which should have been included therein, was inadvertently omitted. Accordingly, we hereby add the following information to “3. Impact of Corrections on Prior-Year Financial Results.”

The added portions are underlined.

3. Impact of Corrections on Prior-Year Financial Results

(Unit : Million Yen)

Period	Item	Before Correction (A)	After Correction (B)	Impact (B-A)	Percentage Change (%)
	Revenue	806,630	767,228	△39,402	△4.88%

The 21st Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2021) Full Year	Operating Profit	51,231	47,794	△3,436	△6.71%
	Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent	27,368	23,858	△3,509	△12.82%
	Total Assets	926,821	966,284	39,463	4.26%
	Total Equity	372,389	346,649	△25,740	△6.91%
The 22nd Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2022) Full Year	Revenue	888,668	846,753	△41,914	△4.72%
	Operating Profit	65,174	62,474	△2,700	△4.14%
	Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent	43,214	41,666	△1,548	△3.58%
	Total Assets	1,022,031	1,042,631	20,599	2.02%
	Total Equity	419,857	389,455	△30,401	△7.24%
The 23rd Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2023) Full Year	Revenue	1,004,914	953,992	△50,921	△5.07%
	Operating Profit	62,181	22,716	△39,465	△63.47%
	Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent	40,137	9,268	△30,869	△76.91%
	Total Assets	1,091,645	1,086,628	△5,017	△0.46%
	Total Equity	446,482	381,881	△64,601	△14.47%
The 24th Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2024) First Quarter	Revenue	<u>230,039</u>	<u>219,501</u>	<u>△10,538</u>	<u>△4.58%</u>
	Operating Profit	<u>11,263</u>	<u>13,420</u>	<u>2,157</u>	<u>19.15%</u>
	Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent	<u>7,141</u>	<u>8,388</u>	<u>1,246</u>	<u>17.46%</u>
	Total Assets	<u>1,091,366</u>	<u>1,083,320</u>	<u>△8,045</u>	<u>△0.74%</u>
	Total Equity	<u>460,846</u>	<u>402,867</u>	<u>△57,979</u>	<u>△12.58%</u>
The 24th Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2024) Second Quarter	Revenue	<u>476,975</u>	<u>452,151</u>	<u>△24,823</u>	<u>△5.20%</u>
	Operating Profit	<u>28,375</u>	<u>30,435</u>	<u>2,059</u>	<u>7.26%</u>
	Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent	<u>17,312</u>	<u>18,967</u>	<u>1,654</u>	<u>9.56%</u>
	Total Assets	<u>1,169,398</u>	<u>1,144,888</u>	<u>△24,510</u>	<u>△2.10%</u>
	Total Equity	<u>475,321</u>	<u>417,705</u>	<u>△57,615</u>	<u>△12.12%</u>

The 24th Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2024) Third Quarter	Revenue	<u>744,668</u>	<u>705,465</u>	<u>△39,202</u>	<u>△5.26%</u>
	Operating Profit	<u>49,832</u>	<u>50,774</u>	<u>942</u>	<u>1.89%</u>
	Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent	<u>31,046</u>	<u>31,460</u>	<u>413</u>	<u>1.33%</u>
	Total Assets	<u>1,192,514</u>	<u>1,168,981</u>	<u>△23,532</u>	<u>△1.97%</u>
	Total Equity	<u>478,987</u>	<u>420,021</u>	<u>△58,966</u>	<u>△12.31%</u>
The 24th Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2024) Full Year	Revenue	<u>1,024,540</u>	<u>966,374</u>	<u>△58,166</u>	<u>△5.68%</u>
	Operating Profit	<u>68,272</u>	<u>58,998</u>	<u>△9,274</u>	<u>△13.58%</u>
	Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent	<u>44,360</u>	<u>36,637</u>	<u>△7,723</u>	<u>△17.41%</u>
	Total Assets	<u>1,222,696</u>	<u>1,187,303</u>	<u>△35,392</u>	<u>△2.90%</u>
	Total Equity	<u>508,485</u>	<u>439,910</u>	<u>△68,575</u>	<u>△13.49%</u>
The 25th Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025) First Quarter	Revenue	<u>245,943</u>	<u>234,698</u>	<u>△11,244</u>	<u>△4.57%</u>
	Operating Profit	<u>13,939</u>	<u>12,892</u>	<u>△1,046</u>	<u>△7.51%</u>
	Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent	<u>9,363</u>	<u>8,400</u>	<u>△962</u>	<u>△10.28%</u>
	Total Assets	<u>1,231,387</u>	<u>1,197,629</u>	<u>△33,757</u>	<u>△2.74%</u>
	Total Equity	<u>523,412</u>	<u>455,463</u>	<u>△67,948</u>	<u>△12.98%</u>
The 25th Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025) Second Quarter	Revenue	<u>507,962</u>	<u>481,205</u>	<u>△26,756</u>	<u>△5.27%</u>
	Operating Profit	<u>31,982</u>	<u>30,263</u>	<u>△1,718</u>	<u>△5.37%</u>
	Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent	<u>20,156</u>	<u>18,446</u>	<u>△1,710</u>	<u>△8.48%</u>
	Total Assets	<u>1,188,948</u>	<u>1,157,889</u>	<u>△31,059</u>	<u>△2.61%</u>
	Total Equity	<u>510,798</u>	<u>441,709</u>	<u>△69,088</u>	<u>△13.53%</u>
The 25th Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025) Third Quarter	Revenue	<u>784,867</u>	<u>743,654</u>	<u>△41,213</u>	<u>△5.25%</u>
	Operating Profit	<u>53,204</u>	<u>50,188</u>	<u>△3,016</u>	<u>△5.67%</u>
	Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent	<u>35,016</u>	<u>32,063</u>	<u>△2,953</u>	<u>△8.43%</u>
	Total Assets	<u>1,261,177</u>	<u>1,227,273</u>	<u>△33,904</u>	<u>△2.69%</u>

	Total Equity	<u>533,559</u>	<u>462,576</u>	<u>△70,982</u>	<u>△13.30%</u>
The 25th Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025) Full Year	Revenue	1,075,929	1,013,070	△62,858	△5.84%
	Operating Profit	75,246	62,538	△12,707	△16.89%
	Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent	49,074	39,929	△9,145	△18.64%
	Total Assets	1,250,149	1,210,110	△40,039	△3.20%
	Total Equity	536,858	458,224	△78,633	△14.65%
The 26th Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2026) First Quarter	<u>Revenue</u>	<u>255,711</u>	<u>239,698</u>	<u>△16,012</u>	<u>△6.26%</u>
	<u>Operating Profit</u>	<u>16,802</u>	<u>15,950</u>	<u>△852</u>	<u>△5.07%</u>
	<u>Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent</u>	<u>10,725</u>	<u>9,364</u>	<u>△1,361</u>	<u>△12.69%</u>
	<u>Total Assets</u>	<u>1,220,724</u>	<u>1,189,334</u>	<u>△31,390</u>	<u>△2.57%</u>
	<u>Total Equity</u>	<u>528,595</u>	<u>451,827</u>	<u>△76,767</u>	<u>△14.52%</u>
The 26th Fiscal Year (Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2026) Second Quarter	<u>Revenue</u>	<u>517,170</u>	<u>485,057</u>	<u>△32,113</u>	<u>△6.21%</u>
	<u>Operating Profit</u>	<u>26,312</u>	<u>△7,520</u>	<u>△33,832</u>	—
	<u>Profit Attributable to Owners of Parent</u>	<u>14,678</u>	<u>△25,316</u>	<u>△39,995</u>	—
	<u>Total Assets</u>	<u>1,215,806</u>	<u>1,135,341</u>	<u>△80,464</u>	<u>△6.62%</u>
	<u>Total Equity</u>	<u>541,178</u>	<u>422,143</u>	<u>△119,034</u>	<u>△22.00%</u>

END